PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI312093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qorvo Biotechnologies, LLC	10/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Zomedica Biotechnologies LLC
Street Address:	100 Phoenix Drive, Suite 190
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8409875
Patent Number:	10330643
Patent Number:	10578614
Patent Number:	10371667
Patent Number:	9032782
Patent Number:	9897575
Patent Number:	10458982
Patent Number:	10533972
Patent Number:	11486859
Patent Number:	10659000
Patent Number:	11476605
Patent Number:	10488407
Patent Number:	10393704
Patent Number:	11415551
Patent Number:	10451618
Patent Number:	9835595
Patent Number:	10451590
Patent Number:	11579124
Patent Number:	10234425

PATENT REEL: 067799 FRAME: 0167

508611112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6147295536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZOM3799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANNA LACY
SIGNATURE:	BRIANNA LACY
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Zomedica Biotechnologies LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Zomedica Biotechnologies LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067799 FRAME: 0168

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "QORVO BIOTECHNOLOGIES,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QORVO BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC" TO

"ZOMEDICA BIOTECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 9:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE NAVS OCICE SE OCIC

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6952024 8100 SR# 20233953219

Authentication: 204576474 Date: 11-13-23

PATENT REEL: 067799 FRAME: 0169

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The name of the I	imited Liability Company is: Zomeo	lica Biotechnologies LLC
	WHEREOF, the undersigned	
IN WITNESS he 30th	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of October	have executed this Certifica
	day of October	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:06 AM 11/13/2023
FILED 09:06 AM 11/13/2023
SR 20233953219 - File Number 6952024

DE084 - 05/26/202 RECORDED: 06/20/2024

PATENT REEL: 067799 FRAME: 0170